

EU RoHS Declaration of Compliance

Io Audio Technologies™ Environmental Compliance Department <u>compliance@knightelectronics.com</u> 19 Sept 2024

Product Identification	EU RoHS Compliance Status (Yes, Yes with Exemption, No)	Exemption Ref Number	
lo Audio Technologies			
All lo Audio Technologies Products	YES, Compliant	N/A	

This is to certify that all parts supplied by Knight Electronics, as shown in the above Product Identification, meet the following requirements of EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. Exemptions are noted, if taken. (Note: when the Exemption Ref Number is left blank, it means the part is in full compliance without using any exemptions).

On June 4, 2015, the European Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 added *four new substances* to the EU RoHS Directive. The restrictions for these additional substances enter into force on *July 22, 2019* for all electrical and electronic equipment (EEE).

Knight Electronics products do not contain the substances listed in the table below, (EU RoHS 10 substances) per EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and its amendment 2015/863/EU in concentrations greater than the listed Maximum limit value at homogeneous material level or comply the current exemptions:





Substance	Maximum Limit (ppm) (1)
Lead (Pb)	0.1% by weight (1000 ppm)
Cadmium (Cd)	0.1% by weight (100 ppm)
Mercury (Hg)	0.1% by weight (1000 ppm)
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr6+)	0.1% by weight (1000 ppm)
Poly Brominated Biphenyls (PBB)	0.1% by weight (1000 ppm)
Poly Brominated Diphenyl ethers (PBDE)	0.1% by weight (1000 ppm)
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) (CAS: 117-81-7)	0.1% by weight (1000 ppm)
Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP) (CAS: 85-68-7)	0.1% by weight (1000 ppm)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) (CAS: 84-74-2)	0.1% by weight (1000 ppm)
Di-isobutyl phthalate (DIBP) (CAS: 84-69-5)	0.1% by weight (1000 ppm)

Note (1): Maximum limit does not apply to applications for which exemptions have been granted by the EU RoHS directive Recast.

This EU RoHS Declaration is based on the information and/or testing provided by our suppliers and is accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Authorizer's Signature:

John Knight 19 Sept 2024